

McS

Decision No. 11779

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of
MT. SHASTA FREIGHT LINES for certificate
of public convenience and necessity to
operate freight and express service bet-
ween Sacramento, California and Redding,
California.

)
: Application No. 8647
)

BY THE COMMISSION,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Applicants, through their attorney, having on
March 6th, 1923, filed written request for a dismissal of the
above proceeding,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled ap-
plication be, and the same hereby is dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 13th day
of March, 1923.

CC Seaver

W. S. Martin

J. T. Whitney
Commissioners